Form MHD56298
• A copy of our “Safe Operating Practices” Manuals are always available free of charge either by downloading it from our
Technical Publications website @ www.airwinch.com or by contacting the Factory at (800) 866-5457 for North America and
(206) 624-0466 for International. The Safe Operating Practices manual must be read prior to anyone operating a
Ingersoll-Rand winch or hoist. The manual form numbers are as follows:
“Safe Operating Practices Non-Man Rider™ Winches” Manual, Form No. MHD56250
“Safe Operating Practices for Man Rider™ Winches” Manual, Form No. MHD56251
“Safe Operating Practices for Pneumatic, Hydraulic and Electric Hoists” Manual, Form No. MHD56295

Performance at 6.3 bar - Rope 6mm dia.
600
How to order
Standard model: LS300R-L
For other configurations, use this identification code to
order; Example: LS300R-PMM-G
LS30OR - PH 5M - G
Length of remote
control in metres
OPTlONS
G = Drum guard
P = Marine paint
Q = offshore paint
z = Sandblast
preparation &
special primer
0 10 20 30 40
I
Speed in m/min
Cumulative rope capacity Accessories:
Number of layers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO l Steel lubricator 3/4” BSP
Capacity Rope4 mm 0 16 33 52 71 91 112 134 157 181 l Steel lubricator 3/4” BSP x l/2” BSP
standard l
model(m) Rope6mm0 11 22 35 49 64
Steel air filter 3/4” BSP
Capacity
l Steel air filter 3/4” x l/2” BSP
Rope4
mm 0 32 66 104 142 182 224 268 314 362
GC
412
l Filter-lubricator (F.L.) l/2” BSP
mod&(m) Rope6 mm 0 22 44 70 98 128 156 192 - - - l Filter-regulator-lubricator (F.R.L.) l/2” BSP
Rating limit ---)
The equipment described on this sheet is subject to the general sales and warranty conditions of Ingersoll-Rand - Division SAMMIA.
Because of the constant evolution of technology, SAMIIA reserves the right to modify without notice the specification of any equipment or accessory.
For the name of your local distrrbutor, contact
INGERSOLL-RAND Equipement de Production,
Divsion SAM//A ; fax (33) 27.93.08.00 (France)
B.P 59
59450 SIN LE NOBLE - FRANCE
TEL. (33) 27.93.08.08
TELEX 820 221
TELEFAX (33) 27.93.08.00
TREUIL DE LEVAGE PNEUMATIQUE
DRUCKLUFT SICHERHEITS-HUBW//VDE
AIR POWERED LIFTING WINCH
LIFTSTAR 300 R-L
NUMERO DE NOMENCLATURE
NUMERO DU DOCUMENT
PUTTING INTO OPERATION
+ Network connection
The LIFTSTAR network connection to the compressed air supplying flexible is made on the inlet port
0 l/2” G located on the distributor. The internal diameter of the supplying circuit does not be inferior to 13 mm for
the flexibles and 10 mm for the connections.
Before connecting the supplying flexible to the LIFTSTAR, it is necessary to take away the air in order to
exhaust impurities which should be in the flexible.
When starting the LIFTSTAR, we recommend you beginning supplying slowly in order to obtain a slow
rotation of the motor and propelling it in the 2 directions during a few minutes with a good lubrication.
l Lubrication of the motor
We advice you to install an air treatment set near the equipment (maximum 3 meters) : Filter - Regulator -
Lubricator code : 67763932, or Filter - Lubricator code 67770232.
The oiler must be regulated at 2/3 drops per minute. When filling in the oiler, the air inlet must be closed.
- Recommended oil : GRADE IS0 150
- Minimum viscosity : 135 Cst at 40”
67763932
* Rope fitting
67770232
Introduct the rope in the drum according to the direction stated in the technical sheet (page 3).
Fit the wedge code : 9-618-0006
Make sure the rope appears on the drum flange.
B.P 59
59450 SIN LE NOBLE - FRANCE